Republic of the Philippines
SOUTHERN LUZON STATE UNIVERSITY
Lucban, Quezon

BAGONG PILIPINAS

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

ICT EQUIPMENT (MIS)

Purchase Request No. 2025-01-0219
Approved Budget for the Contract: £ 652,003.00

The Southern Luzon State University through the Bids and Awards Committee invites interested
firms/supplier to submit quotation for the procurement of ICT Equipment (MIS) to apply the sum of Six

Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand and Three Pesos Only {2 652,003.00) inclusive of VAT, being the Approved

Budget for the Contract (ABC), details as follows:

Qty. | Unit ITEM/S DESCRIPTION

1 oes 4K Wireless 5G Video Transmission System for Camera, 3G-SDI/HDMI,
150m Range 66ms Delay, 8-bit 422/424, 4 App Monitoring (1TX+1RX)

1 pcs | UltraHD 4K @ 60Hz 1 x 4 HDMI Splitter 1 in 4 Out 4

1 pcs | Video Head & Tripod Kit (61.6" Max) with Planning Friction Adjustment

2 pcs | HDMI to VGA cable 1080P Converter 1.8M male to male

5 oS Full HD 1080P VGA to HDMI Converter 3.5mm Audio Output VGA HD
Adapter for PC Laptop HDTV Projector

5 pcs | SD Card Extreme Pro 128gb

5 pcs | VGA to HDMI Converter

8 pcs | 2.5 inch SSD (500gb) Form Factor: 2.5 inch (7mm)

5 pcs | 23.8" FHD Gaming Monitor

4 pcs | Router Mesh Wifi 6
CAT6 RJ45 Jack Modular Jack Network Dual IDC RJ45 UTP Cat6 Jack Module

10 pcs ;
Information Outlet

1 pcs | Portable Vacuum Cleaner

1 hes DL380 Gen10 Server CPU: 24 x Inter® Xeon® Silver 4214 CPU @ 2.20GHz (1
socket)

10 pcs | Ram Stick: 16gb 2Rx8 288-Pin PC4 2933MHz CL-21 Reg DIMM Memory

8 pcs | Processor 3.6GHz (4.1GHz max boost) 6 cores 6 threads 32mb cache

6 pcs | Desktop RAM: 8gb DDR4 2666MHz DIMM

8 pcs | Motherboard: BA50M-A Il

2000 | pcs | RI45 Pass through connector

10 pcs | CAT6e Network Cable 305 meter
Screw Driver 6pcs. Set (Phillips 1x100mm | Phillips 2x150mm | Slotted

2 pcs | Parallel 5mm x 100mm | Slotted Parallel 5mm x 150m | Slotted 6.5mm x
150mm | slotted 5mm x 100mm

5 bes Network Tool Kit, 12 in 1 Professional portable ethernet computer
Maintenance LAN Cable Tester Repair Set




1500 | pcs | Cable Tie 150mm(5") | 200mm(7") | 300mm(12") - 500pcs each
1500 | pcs | Cable Clips (Square) 5mm | 7mm | 20mm - 500pcs each
Automatic Voltage Regulator - 220V | 500watts | Max cap: S0VA | Fuse:

20| PSS | 5a | socket: 3 x 220V

2 o0 1 Pair Single Mode SC Connector Optical Fiber Transceiver BIDI 1.25Gbps
SFP Module 1310/1550 5km/20km SFP Module

5 s Media coverter A+B 10/100/1000 Bridging Converter to Single Mode for SC
SFP module

1 ics 1000M Outdoor 5C-5C fiber optic patch card FTTH Singlemode Simplex

Cable Patch Cord 1 roll

1 pcs | 100pcs Embedded SC Optic Fiber Quick Fast Connector Adapter for FTTH
Soldering Station 2in1 Soldering Iron Heat Gun Hot Air Blower Desoldering
Tool for SMD/BGA Soldering

2 pcs | Specs: Hot Air Handle | Power: 770W | Resistant: <2 Ohm | Handpiece
size: <23mm | Temp Stability: £2°C | Fan: Brushless ball | Package include:
2 in 1 Soldering Station (Heat Gun, Soldering Iron)

2044 Pin LCD Power Supply Tester

4 pcs | Specs - Housing material: Plastic Support 24 Pin ATX 20 Pin interface
Support SATA interface Support 8 Pin 4 Pin interface Support

AUX 3.5mm to Double XLR Cable Microphone Balanced Analog Audio Line

2
P€ | 3.5mm Jack XLR Male Female for PC Phone Speaker Amplifier
Wireless Presenter R400, R500 Wireless Presentation Remote Clicker with
2 pcs ;
50 ft. Laser Pointer
Dmx Cable 3Pin XLR Cable Male to Female M/F Foil + Braided Shielded
2 pcs
Audio Cable
7 pes | Ethernet Network Wall Mount Outlet Plate Socket with Cat6 Port
1 o5 Video Transmission System K 30fps UHD HDMI / SDI Wireless TX+RX
P (transmitter + receiver)
2 pcs | 200W 52800Mah Multi-Function Portable High Capacity Power Station

1. The quotation must be submitted (can also be send thru email at the contact details listed below)
or to the Office of the Procurement Office/Bids and Awards Committee, Southern Luzon State University, 2"
Fir. Hermano Puli Building, and shall be received by the Committee,

E-mail : slsuprocurement@sisu.edu.ph

2. The SLSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any
formalities/ informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the
agency and to the government. Southern Luzon State University SLSU neither assumes any obligation for
whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will
be made.

MARIDEL/C, ZABELLA

Director, Procurement Office
Southern Luzon State University
Lucban, Quezon

Tel. No.: (042)540-6519



